
2025 Kaikoura 3 Day Trial - Overall
 Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total Cleans

Trial 2 

Zack Furniss 12 24 35 71  

Finn Pearce 18 18 49 85  

Peter Gledhill 46 46 70 162  

Kevin Pinfold 34 63 84 181  

Simon Hopkins 70 59 127 256  

John Ross 38 dnf dns

Trial 3

Glenn Smith 3 8 52 63

Neil Belvoir 20 12 57 89 72

Wayne Furniss 13 21 55 89 61

Brendon Wadsworth 22 22 54 98  

Grant Ruthven 29 46 76 151  

Luke Pearce 45 24 87 156  

Malcolm Reid 47 26 91 164

Laine Vickers 36 43 104 183

Gabby Gundry 65 30 102 197

David Steen 74 53 113 240

Mitchell Sincock 32 35 dns  

Kahu Jones dnf dns dns  

Trial 4 

Alan Honeybone 9 6 29 44  

Daniel Clark 15 6 27 48  

Kevin Tither 8 11 35 54  

Ross Bristol 20 9 28 57  

Paul Jackson 14 10 35 59  

Gavin Pearce 11 11 40 62  

Ashley Lucas 18 15 48 81  

Stephen Reij 17 24 61 102

Alex Roberton 26 22 59 107

Graeme Hibbs 27 18 64 109

Barry Schroder 30 28 84 142

Brent Downes 26 27 103 156

Shirley McDonald 32 32 106 170

Toby Schroder 42 40 105 187

Keith Ruthven 34 22 dnf  

Colin Kelland 27 32 dnf  

Peter McGrail 22 18 dns  

Brian Galloway 22 23 dns  

Dean Veitch 27 32 dns  

Gordon Westoby 34 29 dns  



Trial 5

Tui Scott 1 1 9 11  

Peter Hosking 1 5 16 22  

Rodney Bolton 0 8 23 31  

Steve Wade 0 9 40 49  

Ben Pearce 5 23 24 52

Steve Fisher 5 18 45 68  

Christine Thompson 3 23 55 81  

Dave Davies 2 36 44 82

Chris Pascoe 9 47 39 95

Chris Presto 18 26 59 103

Peter Barnett 26 44 44 114

Jack Schroder 16 38 64 118

Maurits Roos 7 60 72 139

Ken Hosking 34 41 67 142

Emily Willard 26 41 82 149

Gary Allpress 29 42 124 195

Liam Ross 12 57 dnf  

Mark Waddleton dns 46 56  

Chris Barclay dnf dns dns  

Shane Hubbard nc dns dns  

Trial 6

Wayne Harper 0 4 17 21  

Peter Dunn 0 9 30 39  

Richard Latimer 2 16 26 44  

Leo Hopkins 23 41 49 113

Craig Newbould 21 32 dns   

Leo Sincock 14 48 dns  

Dick Gardner 1 dnf dnf

Andrew Mitchell 8 dns dns  

Evie Hubbard nc dns dns  

Sidecar A

Kendall McDonald/Hamish Barnett 6 37 27 70  

Josh Stones & David Trewin 27 58 38 123  

Derek Scott/Paul Mountstevens 30 71 51 152  

Sidecar B

Dave & Brian Chambers 0 32 7 39  

Rob & Emma McKay 12 46 21 79  

Simon & Hine Jones 102 134 48 284  

Jason & Hadrian Roberts dnf 84 25  

John & Amelia Ross dns dns dns  



Junior Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total

Zack Furniss T2  12 24 35 71

Finn Pearce T2  18 18 49 85

Luke Pearce T3 45 24 87 156

Toby Schroder T4 42 40 105 187

Ben Pearce T5  5 23 24 52

Jack Schroder T5 16 38 64 118

Leo Hopkins T6  23 41 49 113

Liam Ross T5  12 57 dnf  

Leo Sincock T6 14 48 dns

Eve Hubbard T6 nc dns dns

Women Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total

Gabby Gundry T3 65 30 102 197

Shirley McDonald T4 32 32 106 170

Christine Thompson T5 3 23 55 81

Emily Willard T5 26 41 82 149

Eve Hubbard T6 nc dns dns

Air Cooled Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total

Wayne Furniss T3 13 21 55 89

Christine Thompson T5 3 23 55 81

Twin Shock

Daniel Clark T4  15 6 27 48

Paul Jackson T4  14 10 35 59

Brent Downes T4  26 27 103 156

Peter Hosking T5  1 5 16 22

Maurits Roos T5  7 60 72 139

Ken Hosking T5  34 41 67 142

Wayne Harper T6 0 4 17 21

Kahu Jones T3 dnf dns dns


